

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-14-2015

Data/Ora Ricezione 16 Marzo 2015 09:15:42

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 54473

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : AVVI 16; IROS 09

Data/Ora Ricezione : 16 Marzo 2015 09:15:42

Data/Ora Inizio : 16 Marzo 2015 09:30:42

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS - INFORMATION

REPORTING TO THE PUBLIC

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5, 16151 Genoa - Italy
Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up
R.E.A. n. 421689
Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Comm

Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Finmeccanica S.p.A.

Press Office

Tel. +39 010 655 2458 - Fax +39 010 655 2939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, March 16, 2015

INFORMATION REPORTING TO THE PUBLIC

We hereby announce that the explanatory reports by the Board of Directors to the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting convened on April 23th, 2015, on single call, with regard to: (i) Appointment of a New Director, and (ii) Authorisation to purchase and dispose of own shares, have been made avaible to the public at the Company's headquarters, on the Company's website at the address www.ansaldo-sts.com/en/shareholders-meeting-2015, as well as on the storage system at the website www.emarketstorage.com.

Further documents relating to the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting will be made available to the public in accordance with the terms and manners set out by the applicable laws.

External Communications:

Ansaldo STS
Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Numero di Pagine: 3